

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

CHINA BANKING CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3733

THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

3/29

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the order given in open court on March 8, 1989, the instant motion to withdraw petition for review is denied, it appearing that there is no evidence of payment of the tax involved herein. However, when this case was called for hearing, petitioner failed to appear. The Court hereby orders the dismissal of this case for petitioner's lack of interest to prosecute its appeal.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, March 29, 1989.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge